� �
� � �
�
LED Driver
ExLDRB Series
The ExLDRB Series explosion-proof driver power supplies are
serialized patented products adopting encapsulation (type "m")
explosion protection technologies. The PCBA assembly of the

• Match with ExLDRB explosion-proof driver for hazardous area upgrade
• Custom explosion-proof industrial LED luminaires
Type Designation
ExLDRB - [Power] - [Dimming] - [Emergency]
Series Type Power Dimming Emergency
ExLDRB 25 = 25W
50 = 50W
75 = 75W
100 = 100W
150 = 150W
200 = 200W
240 = 240W
D0 = Non-Dimmable
D1 = Dimmable
En = Non-Emergency
Optional Power
25W, 50W, 75W, 100W, 150W, 200W, 240W
D0 = Non-Dimmable; D1 = Dimmable; En = Non-Emergency
ExLDRB Series 3
Dimensional drawing
Structural Exploded View
1. Driver main housing
2. Cast sealing epoxy layer
3. AC input terminal (L/N/G)
4. DC output terminal (LED+/LED-)
5. Dimming terminal (DIM+/DIM-, only D1 model)
6. IP66 silicon rubber sealing ring
Power Rating Length L (mm) Width W (mm) Height H (mm)
25W / 50W 130 62 36
75W / 100W 150 68 40
150W / 200W / 240W 220 68 40
Mechanical and Housing
Power Color Enclosure Material
All Series Black Metal housing with cast sealing
ExLDRB Series 4
General Information (1/2)
order code Explosion
Cert.
Protection
Class
Enclosure
Rating
Dimma
ble
Emerge
ncy
Flamma
bility
Glow
wire test
ExLDRB25D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB50D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB75D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB100D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB150D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB200D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB240D0En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 No No F 650/5
ExLDRB75D1En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 Yes No F 650/5
ExLDRB100D1En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 Yes No F 650/5
ExLDRB150D1En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 Yes No F 650/5
ExLDRB200D1En CNEx/IECEx/A
TEX Class I IP66 Yes No F 650/5
ExLDRB240D1En CNEx/IECEx/A